900814880 11/17/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900810067

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quanta BioDesign, Ltd		10/02/2023	Limited Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vector Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	6737 Mowry Ave.	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95460	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4704284	QTAG
Registration Number:	6570425	AQUORA
Registration Number:	6330703	AQ
Registration Number:	4704283	QLINK
Registration Number:	6330675	Q-BRIGHT
Registration Number:	3460927	DPEG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818484064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5104140048

Email: aaeverson@medlencarroll.com

Correspondent Name: Abby Everson

Address Line 1:100 Grandview Road, Suite 403Address Line 4:Braintree, MASSACHUSETTS 02184

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VECTOR-20398-20403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abby Everson
SIGNATURE:	/abby everson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0952 DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2023

Total Attachments: 3
source=ASSIGN TM QBD TO VECTOR#page1.tif

source=ASSIGN TM QBD TO VECTOR#page1.tif source=cover sheet quanta annotated#page1.tif source=Notice Quanta#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0953

TRADEMARK Attorney Docket No.: VECTOR-20398, 20399, 203400. 203402, 203402 and 203403 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Quanta BioDesign, Ltd., is the owner of Trademark applications/registrations, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", as described and set forth in the below-identified for United States Letters Trademarks:

Trademark: QTAG, Issue Date: 3/17/2015, Registration No.: 4,704,284

Trademark: AQUORA, Issue Date: 11/23/2021, Registration No.: 6,570,425

Trademark: AQ, Issue Date: 4/20/2021, Registration No.: 6,330,703

Trademark: QLINK, Issue Date: 3/17/2015, Registration No.: 4,704,283

Trademark: Q-Bright, Issue Date: 4/20/2021, Registration No.: 6,330,675

Trademark: dPEG, Issue Date: 7/8/2008, Registration No.: 3,460,927

WHEREAS, Vector Laboratories, Inc., 6737 Mowry Ave., Newark, CA 94560, United States, is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications/registrations, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said trademarks/applications and in any Letters Trademarks which may be granted on the same:

Trademark: QTAG, Issue Date: 3/17/2015, Registration No.: 4,704,284

Trademark: AQUORA, Issue Date: 11/23/2021, Registration No.: 6,570,425

Trademark: AQ, Issue Date: 4/20/2021, Registration No.: 6,330,703

Trademark: QLINK, Issue Date: 3/17/2015, Registration No.: 4,704,283

Trademark: Q-Bright, Issue Date: 4/20/2021, Registration No.: 6,330,675

Trademark: dPEG, Issue Date: 7/8/2008, Registration No.: 3,460,927

NOW THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration, I, Vatea Herman hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to

Vector Laboratories, Inc., 6737 Mowry Ave., Newark, CA 94560, United States

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Vatea Herman
NAME
Chief Financial Officer
TITLE
Vatea Herman Digitally signed by Vatea Herm Date: 2023.10.02 08:56:51 -07'0
SIGNATURE
DATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0954

OP \$165.00 4704284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM849382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUDIVIISSION TIPE.	INEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quanta BioDesign, Ltd		10/02/2023	Limited Corporation: 생생두들으 영구소구든당 OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vector Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	6737 Mowry Ave.	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95460	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4704284	QTAG
Registration Number:	6570425	AQUORA
Registration Number:	6330703	AQ
Registration Number:	4704283	QLINK
Registration Number:	6330675	Q-BRIGHT
Registration Number:	3460927	DPEG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818484064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5104140048

Email: aaeverson@medlencarroll.com

Abby Everson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 Grandview Road, Suite 403 Address Line 4: Braintree, MASSACHUSETTS 02184

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abby Everson
SIGNATURE:	/abby everson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0955 **RECORDED: 10/27/2023**